

COUNCIL OF LEGAL EDUCATION

Olanrewaju Onadeko, LL.B. (Ife), LL.M. (London)

Barrister - At - Law
DIRECTOR-GENERAL

TELEPHONES: 0803 659 0973 - 4

E-mail: olanrewaju.onadeko@lawschool.gov.ng

Website: www.nigerialawschool.edu.ng
www.mynlsp.com



NIGERIAN LAW SCHOOL
Headquarters, Bwari
P.M.B. 170,
Garki - Abuja,
Nigeria.

NLS/259/S.5/X/4410

22nd July, 2016

The Chief Executive
Public & Private Development Center
1st Floor UAC Commercial Complex
272/273 Central Business District
Abuja.

RE: FREEDOM OF INFORMATION LIST OF CONTRACT AWARDED BY THE NIGERIAN LAW SCHOOL IN THE YEAR 2016 AND THE PROCUREMENT PLAN WITHIN ITS APPROVAL THRESHOLD

Please refer to your request on the above subject matter. I hereby forward the list of contracts awarded by the Council of Legal Education, Nigerian Law School in the year 2015.

Attached herewith is the Procurement Plan for the year 2016.

It is my hope that the information meets your request.

S.M. Bala
Procurement Officer
for: Director General

A. LIST OF CONTRACTS AWARDED IN THE YEAR 2015

S/N	CONTRACT AWARD ID	CONTRACT TITLE	CONTRACT DESCRIPTION/LOCATION (LOCAL) GOVT/STATE	THE DATE CONTRACT WAS SIGNED	THE START AND END DATE OF THE CONTRACT	CONTRACTORS DETAILS	CONTRACT SUM (AMOUNT) (N)	THE CURRENT STATUS OF THE PROJECT	CALL FOR TENDER EVIDENCE (Please attach)	CONTRACT AMENDMENT AND THE REASON FOR SUCH AMENDMENT. IF ANY, KINDLY ATTACH)
1.	NLS/259/S.5/X/4402	Completion of Another Wing of Students' Hostel, Lagos Campus	Victoria Island, Lagos Campus	26.11.15	26.11.15 to 26-03.16	Quoin Design and Build Ltd	20,000,000.00	wing completed	See Appendix I	N/A
2.	NLS/528/S.49/I/109	Completion & Furnishing of Library, Enugu Campus	Agbani- Enugu Campus	26.11.15	26.11.15 to 26.03.16	Asaka Services Ltd	29,979,999.77	Completed	See Appendix I	N/A
3.	NLS/295/S.13/I	Classroom Solution at the Headquarters	Bwari, Abuja	21.11.15	20.03.15 to Feb. 2016	Nig.Com Sat	9,528,627.00	Completed	See Appendix I	N/A

B. TENDER INFORMATION FOR LIST OF CONTRACT AWARDED IN 2015

S/N	DESCRIPTION	STATUS	ITEMS	VALUE (N)	PROCUREMENT METHOD	SUBMISSION METHOD	SUBMISSION METHOD DETAILS	TENDER PERIOD	AMOUNT TENDERED (N)	ENQUIRY PERIOD	ANY ENQUIRIES	AWARD CRITERIA	DATE OF NOTIFICATION OF AWARD OF CONTRACT	CONTRACT SUM (N)	NUMBER OF TENDERER	PROCURING ENTITY
1.	Completion of Another Wing of Students' Hostel at Lagos Campus	Ongoing	Completion of Carpentry, Electrical, Plumbing, Painting etc of 30 rooms	20,000,000.00	Open Competitive Bidding	In Sealed envelope	Under Confidential Cover marked "Confidential to the Sec PPC"	6 wks	19,853,100.00		None	Lowest responsive bid & experience in similar projects	24/11/15	18,000,000.00	4	CLE
2.	Completion & Furnishing of Library, Enugu Campus	Completed	- Civil work - Electrical - Mechanical - Painting - Furnishing	29,997,999.77	Open Competitive Bidding	In Sealed envelope	Ditto	6 wks	32,769,057.34		None	Lowest responsive bid.	24/11/15	29,997,999.77	4	CLE
3.	Classroom Solution at the Headquarters.	Completed	- Terminal Client - Library & Gate Access - Registration Client - Server	9,528,627.00	Open Competitive Bidding	In Sealed envelope	Ditto	6 wks	41,973,701.73		None	Lowest responsive bid.	24/11/15	9,528,627.00	5	CLE

C. 2016 PROCUREMENT PLAN

S/N	SOURCE OF FUNDING	RATIONAL	DOCUMENTS
1.	Budgetary Appropriation	See attachment Annexure II	See attachment Annexure III